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RESOLUTION 
TO ADOPT THE 2025 APPORTIONMENT PLAN 
IRON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Whereas, the several Township Clerks and City Clerks in Iron County have caused to be filed in 
the Office of the Iron County Clerk, State of Michigan their certificates authorizing their levying 
certain millage to be raised in said townships and cities for township, city, school and other 
purposes for the year 2025.   
 
Whereas, the tax certificates showing the certified rates, as adjusted by MCL 211.34, 211.34D, 
211.24E and 211.34E of the Property Tax Laws, are authorized to be spread against State Taxable 
Valuations.   
 
Whereas, the certified rates are subject to MCL 211.36 which allows additional millage approved 
by the electors on November 4, 2025 of a taxing unit to be certified for that calendar year, said 
millage would require Board approval.   
 
Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the Iron County Board of Commissioners in a meeting 
assembled in the Commissioners Room in the Iron County Courthouse on October 14, 2025, that 
said millage respectively be and the same are hereby apportioned among the several townships 
and cities in Iron County in proportion to the valuation of taxable property herein, as determined 
by this Board of Commissioners in the year 2025 and respective apportioned millage together 
with the certified and authorized  amended millage be levied for township, city and county 
purposes respectively be spread upon the assessment rolls for the several townships and cities 
for the year 2025, as follows, to wit:  
 
The Foregoing Resolution was moved by Commissioner _____________________ 
and supported by Commissioner _________________. 
Roll Call Vote:  
   Yeas:  
   Nays:  
   Absent: 
 
Resolution Declared Adopted:    County of Iron   
       Board of County Commissioners  
 
        By:  ______________________ 
               Mark Stauber, It’s Chair  
       
         
        By: ______________________ 
              Amy Donati, It’s Clerk  



                               IRON  

             MILLAGE TOTALS TAXABLE TOTAL

NON-HOMESTEAD HOMESTEAD VALUE TAX

Bates Township 48.0672 30.4195 74,705,566 2,933,198

Crystal Falls Township 46.5358 28.5358 144,182,443 5,266,848

Hematite Township 46.2643 28.2643 23,674,248 945,171

Iron River Township 45.3252 27.6775 79,020,249 2,966,645

Mansfield Township 42.3862 24.3862 36,174,466 1,337,241

Mastodon Township 44.3978 26.3978 101,938,269 3,948,990

Alpha Village* 18.8544 18.8544 3,278,690 61,818

Stambaugh Township 45.1118 27.4641 123,639,326 4,689,514

Caspian City 60.0953 42.4476 17,160,475 849,945

Crystal Falls City 59.9316 41.9316 41,948,660 2,140,406  

Gaastra City 59.1550 41.5073 5,585,956 261,851

Iron River City 60.5349 42.8872 69,242,488 3,633,117  

TOTALS 717,272,146 $29,034,743

 

* Taxable Value included in Mastodon totals

 

               2025 MILLAGE COMPARISON AND TOTAL TAX COLLECTION

Bates Township
$2,933,198

Crystal Falls Township $5,266,848

Hematite Township $945,171

Iron River Township
$2,966,645

Mansfield Township $1,337,241

Mastodon Township $3,948,990
Alpha Village* $61,818

Stambaugh Township $4,689,514

Caspian City $849,945

Crystal Falls City
$2,140,406

Gaastra City $261,851 Iron River City $3,633,117

2025 Tax Collected by Unit



BATES TOWNSHIP

TAXABLE VALUE 74,705,566 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST 36,888,001

NON-HOMESTEAD 37,406,465

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL 259,159

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 10.4152% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL 151,941

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

TWP. OPERATIONS 1.2500 2.0000 3.1845 237,900 8.1106%

TOWNSHIP ROADS 3.0000 2.9829 222,839 7.5971%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 473,887 16.1560%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 111,618 3.8053%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 7,471 0.2547%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 36,837 1.2559%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 20,118 0.6859%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 31,249 1.0654%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 37,263 1.2704%

AMBULANCE MAINTAINTENCE 1.0000 0.9961 74,414 2.5370%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 93,016 3.1711%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 7,448 0.2539%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 7,448 0.2539%

WINDSOR REC AUTHORITY 0.5000 0.4911 36,688 1.2508%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 447,322 15.2503%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 18.0000 17.6477 661,603 22.5557%

 

SINKING FUND 0.8500 0.8367 62,506 2.1310%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 234,874 8.0074%

WEST IRON LIBRARY DIST. 1.7500 1.7227 128,695 4.3875%

NON-HOMESTEAD 48.0672 2,933,198 100.0000%

HOMESTEAD 30.4195



CRYSTAL FALLS TOWNSHIP

TAXABLE VALUE 144,182,443 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 61,132,135

NON-HOMESTEAD: 68,597,112

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL 371,500

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 20.1015% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL 14,081,696

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

TWP. OPERATIONS 1.2500 3.5000 4.5713 659,101 12.5141%

FIRE DEBT 0.9121 0.8000 115,346 2.1900%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 914,607 17.3654%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 215,423 4.0902%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 14,418 0.2738%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 71,096 1.3499%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 38,828 0.7372%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 60,312 1.1451%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 71,918 1.3655%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 143,620 2.7269%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 179,522 3.4085%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 14,375 0.2729%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 14,375 0.2729%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 780,604 14.8211%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 20.0000 18.0000 1,236,977 23.4861%

SINKING FUND 1.0000 0.9858 142,135 2.6987%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 453,310 8.6068%

CRYSTAL FALLS DIST. COM. LIBRARY 1.0000 0.9771 140,881 2.6749%

NON-HOMESTEAD 46.5358 5,266,848 100.0000%

HOMESTEAD 28.5358

 



HEMATITE TOWNSHIP

TAXABLE VALUE 23,674,248 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 7,964,008

NON-HOMESTEAD: 15,147,800

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL: 562,440

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 3.3006% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL: 0

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

TWP. OPERATIONS 1.2500 5.0000 6.0769 143,866 15.2212%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 150,175 15.8887%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 35,372 3.7424%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 2,367 0.2505%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 11,674 1.2351%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 6,375 0.6745%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 9,903 1.0477%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 11,809 1.2494%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 23,582 2.4950%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 29,477 3.1187%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 2,360 0.2497%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 2,360 0.2497%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 142,045 15.0285%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 20.0000 18.0000 276,035 29.2048%

SINKING FUND 1.0000 0.9858 23,338 2.4692%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 74,432 7.8750%

NON-HOMESTEAD 46.2643 945,171 100.0000%

HOMESTEAD 28.2643



IRON RIVER TOWNSHIP

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE 79,020,249 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 34,843,830

NON-HOMESTEAD: 44,172,219

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL: 4,200

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 11.0168% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL: 0

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

TWP. OPERATIONS 1.2500 1.2500 2.4254 191,656 6.4604%

TWP. ROADS 1.0000 1.0000 79,020 2.6636%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 501,257 16.8964%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 118,064 3.9797%  

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 7,902 0.2664%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 38,965 1.3134%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 21,280 0.7173%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 33,054 1.1142%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 39,415 1.3286%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 78,712 2.6532%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 98,388 3.3165%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 7,878 0.2656%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 7,878 0.2656%

WINDSOR REC AUTHORITY 0.5000 0.4911 38,807 1.3081%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 474,121 15.9817%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 18.0000 17.6477 779,562 26.2776%

SINKING FUND 0.8500 0.8367 66,116 2.2287%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 248,440 8.3744%

WEST IRON LIBRARY DIST. 1.7500 1.7227 136,128 4.5886%

NON-HOMESTEAD 45.3252 2,966,645 100.0000%

HOMESTEAD 27.6775

 



MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP

TAXABLE VALUE 36,174,466 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 10,892,084

NON-HOMESTEAD: 25,282,382

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL: 0

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 5.0433% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL: 0

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

TWP. OPERATIONS 1.2500 1.2217 44,194 3.3049%

TWP. ROADS **On November Ballot** 0.0000%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 229,469 17.1599%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 54,048 4.0418%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 3,617 0.2705%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 17,838 1.3339%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 9,742 0.7285%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 15,132 1.1316%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 18,044 1.3493%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 36,033 2.6946%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 45,041 3.3682%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 3,607 0.2697%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 3,607 0.2697%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 217,047 16.2309%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 20.0000 18.0000 455,083 34.0315%

SINKING FUND 1.0000 0.9858 35,661 2.6667%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 113,733 8.5050%

CRYSTAL FALLS DIST. COM. LIBRARY 1.0000 0.9771 35,346 2.6432%

NON-HOMESTEAD 42.3862 1,337,241 100.0000%

HOMESTEAD 24.3862



MASTODON TOWNSHIP

TAXABLE VALUE 101,938,269 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 32,035,597

NON-HOMESTEAD: 69,885,672

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL 17,000

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 14.2119% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL 0

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

TWP. OPERATIONS 1.2500 1.5000 2.7212 277,394 7.0244%

TWP. ROADS 1.5000 1.4892 151,806 3.8442%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 646,635 16.3747%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 152,306 3.8568%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 10,194 0.2581%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 50,266 1.2729%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 27,452 0.6952%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 42,641 1.0798%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 50,847 1.2876%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 101,541 2.5713%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 126,923 3.2141%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 10,163 0.2574%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 10,163 0.2574%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 611,630 15.4883%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 20.0000 18.0000 1,258,044 31.8574%

SINKING FUND 1.0000 0.9858 100,491 2.5447%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 320,494 8.1158%

NON-HOMESTEAD 44.3978 3,948,990 98.2348%

HOMESTEAD 26.3978

VILLAGE OF ALPHA
TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE 3,278,690

VILLAGE OPERATIONS 18.8544 61,818 1.7652%

TOTAL TAX DOLLAR 4,010,808 100.0000%



STAMBAUGH TOWNSHIP

TAXABLE VALUE 123,639,326 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 50,452,340

NON-HOMESTEAD TV: 73,186,986

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL: 405,400

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 17.2374% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL: 0

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

TWP. OPERATIONS 1.2500 1.2120 149,851 3.1954%

 

TWP. ROADS 2.0000 2.0000 247,279 5.2730%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 784,294 16.7244%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 184,730 3.9392%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 12,364 0.2637%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 60,967 1.3001%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 33,296 0.7100%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 51,718 1.1029%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 61,671 1.3151%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 123,157 2.6262%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 153,943 3.2827%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 12,327 0.2629%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 12,327 0.2629%

WINDSOR REC AUTHORITY 0.5000 0.4911 60,719 1.2948%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 741,836 15.8190%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 20.0000 17.6477 1,293,872 27.5907%

SINKING FUND 0.8500 0.8367 103,449 2.2060%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 388,722 8.2892%

WEST IRON LIBRARY DIST. 1.7500 1.7227 212,993 4.5419%

NON-HOMESTEAD 45.1118 4,689,514 100.0000%

HOMESTEAD 27.4641



CASPIAN CITY

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE 17,160,475 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 9,098,800

NON-HOMESTEAD TV: 6,610,495

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL: 1,165,110

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 2.3925% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL: 286,070

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

CITY OPERATIONS 18.6866 320,671 37.7284%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 108,856 12.8074%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 25,639 3.0166%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 1,716 0.2019%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 8,462 0.9956%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 4,621 0.5437%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 7,178 0.8446%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 8,560 1.0071%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 17,094 2.0111%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 21,367 2.5139%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 1,711 0.2013%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 1,711 0.2013%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 101,246 11.9121%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 18.0000 17.6477 123,240 14.4998%

SINKING FUND 0.8500 0.8367 14,358 1.6893%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 53,953 6.3478%

WEST IRON LIBRARY DIST. 1.7500 1.7227 29,562 3.4781%

NON-HOMESTEAD 60.0953 849,945 100.0000%

HOMESTEAD 42.4476



CRYSTAL FALLS CITY 

TAXABLE VALUE 41,948,660 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 20,691,364

NON-HOMESTEAD: 21,157,296

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL: 100,000

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 5.8484% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL: 0

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

CITY OPERATIONS 18.7671 787,255 35.3081%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 266,097 11.9344%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS   1.5000 1.4941 62,675 2.8110%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 4,195 0.1881%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 20,685 0.9277%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 11,297 0.5067%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 17,547 0.7870%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 20,924 0.9384%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 41,785 1.8740%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 52,230 2.3425%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 4,182 0.1876%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 4,182 0.1876%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 251,692 11.2883%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 20.0000 18.0000 381,431 17.1071%

SINKING FUND 1.0000 0.9858 41,353 1.8547%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 131,887 5.9151%

CRYSTAL FALLS DIST. COM. LIBRARY 1.0000 0.9771 40,988 1.8383%

NON-HOMESTEAD 59.9316 2,140,406 95.9964%

HOMESTEAD 41.9316

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FIRE PROTECTION 2.7500 89,267 4.0036%

(TAXABLE REAL)

TOTAL TAX DOLLAR 2,229,673 100.0000%



GAASTRA CITY

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE 5,585,956 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 3,882,435

NON-HOMESTEAD: 1,697,711

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL: 5,810

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 0.7788% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL: 0

TOTAL TOTAL EST % OF UNIT

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

CITY OPERATIONS 17.7463 99,130 35.6716%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 35,434 12.7508%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 8,346 3.0033%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 559 0.2010%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 2,754 0.9912%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 1,504 0.5413%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 2,337 0.8408%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 2,786 1.0026%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 5,564 2.0022%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 6,955 2.5028%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 557 0.2004%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 557 0.2004%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 33,516 12.0605%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 18.0000 17.6477 29,994 10.7931%

SINKING FUND 0.8500 0.8367 4,674 1.6818%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 17,562 6.3197%

WEST IRON LIBRARY DIST. 1.7500 1.7227 9,623 3.4628%

NON-HOMESTEAD 59.1550 261,851 94.2263%

HOMESTEAD 41.5073

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FIRE PROTECTION 3.0000 16,045 5.7737%

(TAXABLE REAL)

TOTAL TAX DOLLAR 277,896 100.0000%

  



IRON RIVER CITY

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE 69,242,488 HOPRE/QUAL AG/QUAL FOREST: 28,804,507

NON-HOMESTEAD: 37,058,901

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL: 2,555,910

UNIT % OF COUNTY TOTAL 9.6536% INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL: 823,170

TOTAL TOTAL EST  

MILLAGE TYPE ALLOCATED VOTED REQUEST TAX DOLLAR TOTAL

CITY OPERATIONS 18.1698 1,258,122 34.4256%

PARK & TRAIL 0.5000 0.4653 32,219 0.8816%

COUNTY OPERATIONS 6.4300 6.3434 439,233 12.0186%

MEDICARE OPERATIONS 1.5000 1.4941 103,455 2.8308%

REF BOND DEBT 2012 2.6700 0.1000 6,924 0.1895%

YOUTH CAMP OPERATIONS 0.5000 0.4931 34,143 0.9343%

SENIOR CITIZENS 0.2700 0.2693 18,647 0.5102%

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.4200 0.4183 28,964 0.7925%

ROAD COMMISSION 0.5000 0.4988 34,538 0.9451%

AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 1.0000 0.9961 68,972 1.8873%

911/DISPATCH 1.2500 1.2451 86,214 2.3590%

HEALTHCARE BENEFIT ASSISTANCE 0.1000 0.0997 6,903 0.1889%

MEALS ON WHEELS 0.1000 0.0997 6,903 0.1889%

WINDSOR REC AUTHORITY 0.5000 0.4911 34,005 0.9305%

STATE EDUCATION TAX 6.0000 410,516 11.2328%

SCHOOL OPER (NON-HOMESTEAD) 18.0000 17.6477 668,439 18.2903%

SINKING FUND 0.8500 0.8367 57,935 1.5853%

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0.1700 3.0206 3.1440 217,698 5.9568%

WEST IRON LIBRARY DIST. 1.7500 1.7227 119,284 3.2639%

NON-HOMESTEAD 60.5349 3,633,117 99.4117%

HOMESTEAD 42.8872

DDA 11,048,938 1.9966 1.9460 21,501 0.5883%

TOTAL TAX DOLLAR 3,654,617 100.0000%

 



 

   

Twp/City Operations $4,230,958 14.68%

Twp. Roads $700,945 2.43%

County Operation $4,549,944 15.79%

County Bonds $71,727 0.25%

Medicare Operation $1,071,676 3.72%

State Education Tax $4,211,576 14.62%

Youth Camp $353,687 1.23%

Senior Citizens $193,161 0.67%

Health Department $300,035 1.04%

Road Commission $357,775 1.24%

Ambulance Maintenance $714,475 2.48%

911/Dispatch $893,076 3.10%

Healthcare Benefit Assistance $71,512 0.25%

School Operation $7,164,280 24.86%

Windsor Rec Authority $170,219 0.59%

Sinking Fund $652,016 2.26%

Library $853,501 2.96%

Intermediate School Dist. $2,255,104 7.83%

$28,815,667 100.00%

Twp/City Operations
14.68% Twp. Roads 2.43%

County Operation
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2025 Tax Allocation


